250C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
250°C – 600 Volts
Passes the IEEE-383 Vertical Cable Tray Flame Test
Passes UL VW-1 Flame Test
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
22 AWG – 2 AWG

however, if an error exists it is unintentional and Radix Wire Company, Inc. is not
responsible for any claim traceable to such error.
SPECIFICATIONS
FLUIDGARD 250C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper-2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
GF18GP02G 18 16 2 0.243 6.17 33.48 49.83
# Leads
GF18GP03G 18 16 3 0.259 6.58 44.86 66.76
GF18GP04G 18 16 4 0.285 7.24 54.59 81.24
GF18GP05G 18 16 5 0.311 7.90 68.47 101.90
GF18GP06G 18 16 6 0.338 8.59 80.02 119.09
GF16GP02G 16 26 2 0.271 6.88 45.09 67.10
GF16GP03G 16 26 3 0.290 7.37 60.10 89.44
GF16GP04G 16 26 4 0.315 8.00 73.63 109.58
GF16GP05G 16 26 5 0.346 8.79 92.10 137.07
GF16GP06G 16 26 6 0.377 9.58 108.26 161.12
GF14GP02G 14 41 2 0.303 7.70 59.29 88.24
GF14GP03G 14 41 3 0.320 8.13 79.62 118.49
GF14GP04G 14 41 4 0.349 8.86 99.35 147.86
GF14GP05G 14 41 5 0.384 9.75 124.08 184.66
GF14GP06G 14 41 6 0.419 10.64 146.47 217.98
GF12GP02G 12 65 2 0.340 8.64 82.12 122.21
GF12GP03G 12 65 3 0.360 9.14 111.35 165.72
GF12GP04G 12 65 4 0.394 10.01 141.26 210.23
GF12GP05G 12 65 5 0.450 11.43 180.88 269.19
GF12GP06G 12 65 6 0.499 12.67 216.42 322.08
GF10GP02G 10 105 2 0.415 10.54 116.45 173.31
GF10GP03G 10 105 3 0.458 11.63 171.16 254.73
GF10GP04G 10 105 4 0.509 12.93 220.03 327.46
GF10GP05G 10 105 5 0.573 14.55 277.38 412.81
GF10GP06G 10 105 6 0.624 15.85 327.93 488.04
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082